
Western Ore. (9-7,2-3 Great Northwest) -vs- Mont. St. Billings (15-3,6-0 Great Northwest)
01/13/24 at Alterowitz Gymnasium, Billings, MT

 
 

 
 
Western Ore. 59

Mont. St. Billings 86

Date: 01/13/24
Time: 4:15 PM
Attendance: 364
Site: Alterowitz Gymnasium, Billings, MT
Referees: Rebecca Crawshaw-Boyer, Kenny Thomas, Scott Crews

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Western Ore. 14 11 16 18 59
Mont. St. Billings 19 20 26 21 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Dawkins,Kiylynn * 22 6-11 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 0 15
01 Youngblood,Triniti * 29 6-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 1 12
10 Pedrojetti,Bella * 32 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 0 7
13 Hopkins,Hanne * 30 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 1 6
21 Harman,Ally * 21 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
30 Noyes,Jodi 21 7-10 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 3 1 0 1 0 14
20 Baker,Gretta 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 3
02 McClave,Cali 26 1-13 0-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 2 0 1 2
03 Kanoho,Kya 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 2-14 3-5 6-25 31 16 19 14 2 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 27-61   44.3 % 2-14   14.3 % 3-5   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Boyce,Dyauni * 26 11-16 2-4 3-4 1-6 7 1 4 2 0 1 27
10 Bad Bear,Kola * 25 8-13 1-4 2-2 1-5 6 2 6 1 1 1 19
05 Giese,Aspen * 26 4-5 4-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 12
14 Nelson,Kortney * 26 2-6 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 6 1 1 1 9
12 Montague,Shayla * 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 3
21 Zahn,Danielle 18 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 5
33 Andreas,Natalie 14 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Grossman,Kaitlin 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 4
02 Baumann,Layla 6 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Williams,Chloe 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 3 1 2 3 0
20 Burkhart,Avery 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-60 11-25 11-14 5-30 35 9 28 9 4 7 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-16   68.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 5-9   55.56 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 32-60   53.3 % 11-25   44.0 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mont. St. Billings
MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,DYAUNI
09:16 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KORTNEY

MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 08:56
08:56 BLOCK  by BAD BEAR,KOLA

-- REBOUND DEF by BAD BEAR,KOLA
08:49 MISS 3PTR by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PEDROJETTI,BELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PEDROJETTI,BELLA(in the paint) 08:39 2-3 H 1

08:08 TURNOVER  by NELSON,KORTNEY
STEAL  by HARMAN,ALLY 08:08
FOUL  by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 07:41
TURNOVER  by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 07:41

07:30 MISS 3PTR by BAD BEAR,KOLA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 07:21 4-3 V 1

07:09 TURNOVER  by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
STEAL  by HOPKINS,HANNE 07:09
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,HANNE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:03 6-3 V 3
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 06:49
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 06:49
SUB IN by BAKER,GRETTA 06:49

06:49 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by BOYCE,DYAUNI
06:48 MISS FT by BOYCE,DYAUNI

REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,ALLY --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,GRETTA 06:24
SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 06:24
SUB IN by NOYES,JODI 06:24

06:12 MISS LAYUP by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,ALLY --
TURNOVER  by HARMAN,ALLY 05:56

05:56 STEAL  by NELSON,KORTNEY
05:37 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by BAD BEAR,KOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYCE,DYAUNI
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,GRETTA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BAD BEAR,KOLA
05:05 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GIESE,ASPEN

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KORTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,JODI(in the paint) 04:48 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by PEDROJETTI,BELLA --
FOUL  by HOPKINS,HANNE 04:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by GIESE,ASPEN
04:27 SUB OUT by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
04:27 SUB OUT by BOYCE,DYAUNI
04:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
04:27 SUB IN by ZAHN,DANIELLE
04:27 SUB IN by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
04:27 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by NELSON,KORTNEY

SUB OUT by HARMAN,ALLY 04:27
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 04:27

04:27 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by NELSON,KORTNEY
TURNOVER  by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
03:58 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,KORTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAHN,DANIELLE
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,GRETTA 03:39

03:39 BLOCK  by NELSON,KORTNEY



-- REBOUND DEF by ZAHN,DANIELLE
03:24 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,HANNE --
MISS LAYUP by NOYES,JODI(in the paint) 03:04
REBOUND OFF by NOYES,JODI --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,GRETTA 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
02:40 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAD BEAR,KOLA
GOOD JUMPER by NOYES,JODI(in the paint) 02:11 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by PEDROJETTI,BELLA --

01:50 10-17 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ZAHN,DANIELLE
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 01:34 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,HANNE --

01:14 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KORTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NOYES,JODI --
GOOD JUMPER by NOYES,JODI 01:02 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by PEDROJETTI,BELLA --

00:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:58 SUB OUT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
00:58 SUB OUT by NELSON,KORTNEY
00:58 SUB OUT by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
00:58 SUB IN by GIESE,ASPEN
00:58 SUB IN by BOYCE,DYAUNI
00:58 SUB IN by ANDREAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 00:58
SUB OUT by BAKER,GRETTA 00:58
SUB OUT by NOYES,JODI 00:58
SUB IN by MCCLAVE,CALI 00:58
SUB IN by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 00:58
SUB IN by HARMAN,ALLY 00:58

00:37 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
STEAL  by HARMAN,ALLY 00:37
MISS 3PTR by MCCLAVE,CALI 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
00:04 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAHN,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,HANNE 00:01
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,HANNE 00:01
SUB IN by KANOHO,KYA 00:01

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mont. St. Billings
TURNOVER  by MCCLAVE,CALI 09:48

09:48 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
09:36 MISS 3PTR by ANDREAS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLAVE,CALI 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,DYAUNI
09:05 TURNOVER  by BOYCE,DYAUNI

STEAL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 09:05
TURNOVER  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 09:02

09:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
09:02 SUB IN by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
08:52 TURNOVER  by ZAHN,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 08:52
SUB IN by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 08:52
MISS LAYUP by MCCLAVE,CALI(in the paint) 08:37



-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,DYAUNI
08:28 MISS JUMPER by ANDREAS,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GIESE,ASPEN
FOUL  by MCCLAVE,CALI 08:25

08:25 SUB OUT by ZAHN,DANIELLE
08:25 SUB IN by NELSON,KORTNEY
08:17 MISS LAYUP by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:16 FOUL  by BOYCE,DYAUNI

SUB OUT by KANOHO,KYA 08:16
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 08:16
TURNOVER  by HARMAN,ALLY 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by BOYCE,DYAUNI
07:54 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GIESE,ASPEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KORTNEY
MISS JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
FOUL  by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 07:14

07:14 SUB OUT by ANDREAS,NATALIE
07:14 SUB IN by BAD BEAR,KOLA

SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 07:14
SUB OUT by HARMAN,ALLY 07:14
SUB IN by HOPKINS,HANNE 07:14
SUB IN by NOYES,JODI 07:14

07:08 14-25 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GIESE,ASPEN
-- ASSIST  by BOYCE,DYAUNI

MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,HANNE 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BAD BEAR,KOLA

06:36 MISS 3PTR by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLAVE,CALI 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KORTNEY
06:00 MISS LAYUP by BAD BEAR,KOLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(fastbreak) 05:54 16-25 H 9

05:25 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KORTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLAVE,CALI --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLAVE,CALI 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,DYAUNI
05:03 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAD BEAR,KOLA
GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,JODI(in the paint) 04:48 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by MCCLAVE,CALI --
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by GIESE,ASPEN
04:32 SUB OUT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
04:32 SUB OUT by NELSON,KORTNEY
04:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
04:32 SUB IN by ZAHN,DANIELLE
04:32 SUB IN by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
04:21 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
TURNOVER  by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
04:01 18-31 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BOYCE,DYAUNI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
MISS 3PTR by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,DYAUNI
03:22 MISS 3PTR by BOYCE,DYAUNI

REBOUND DEF by MCCLAVE,CALI --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLAVE,CALI 03:03



-- REBOUND DEF by ZAHN,DANIELLE
02:47 MISS 3PTR by ZAHN,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLAVE,CALI --
GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,HANNE(in the paint) 02:35 20-31 H 11
FOUL  by NOYES,JODI 02:18

02:18 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by BOYCE,DYAUNI
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 02:18
SUB OUT by MCCLAVE,CALI 02:18
SUB IN by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 02:18
SUB IN by HARMAN,ALLY 02:18

02:18 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by BOYCE,DYAUNI
02:17 SUB OUT by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
02:17 SUB OUT by BOYCE,DYAUNI
02:17 SUB IN by GIESE,ASPEN
02:17 SUB IN by BAD BEAR,KOLA

GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 02:01 22-33 H 11
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,HANNE --

01:48 FOUL  by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
01:48 TURNOVER  by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
01:48 SUB OUT by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
01:48 SUB IN by NELSON,KORTNEY

TURNOVER  by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 01:28
FOUL  by NOYES,JODI 01:06

01:06 22-34 H 12 GOOD FT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
01:06 22-35 H 13 GOOD FT by BAD BEAR,KOLA

SUB OUT by NOYES,JODI 01:06
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 01:06
MISS JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(in the paint) 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BAD BEAR,KOLA
00:40 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BAD BEAR,KOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIESE,ASPEN
GOOD 3PTR by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 00:17 25-37 H 12
ASSIST  by HARMAN,ALLY --

00:03 MISS JUMPER by ZAHN,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BAD BEAR,KOLA

00:00 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BAD BEAR,KOLA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mont. St. Billings
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by ZAHN,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by BOYCE,DYAUNI
09:41 25-41 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAD BEAR,KOLA
GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 09:25 27-41 H 14
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,HANNE --

09:02 MISS 3PTR by BOYCE,DYAUNI
REBOUND DEF by PEDROJETTI,BELLA --
MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,DYAUNI
08:23 MISS 3PTR by GIESE,ASPEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYCE,DYAUNI
08:18 MISS 3PTR by BAD BEAR,KOLA

-- REBOUND OFF by GIESE,ASPEN
08:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:14
SUB OUT by HARMAN,ALLY 08:14
SUB IN by MCCLAVE,CALI 08:14

08:08 27-43 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BAD BEAR,KOLA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BOYCE,DYAUNI
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI(in the paint) 07:51 29-43 H 14

07:32 29-45 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAD BEAR,KOLA

GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 07:07 31-45 H 14
ASSIST  by MCCLAVE,CALI --

07:07 FOUL  by BAD BEAR,KOLA
MISS FT by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 07:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLAVE,CALI 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GIESE,ASPEN
06:30 31-47 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BAD BEAR,KOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
TURNOVER  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by BAD BEAR,KOLA
06:06 31-50 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BAD BEAR,KOLA

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KORTNEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:02
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 06:02
SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 06:02
SUB IN by HARMAN,ALLY 06:02
SUB IN by NOYES,JODI 06:02

06:02 SUB OUT by NELSON,KORTNEY
06:02 SUB IN by ZAHN,DANIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,HANNE(in the paint) 05:38 33-50 H 17
05:22 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAD BEAR,KOLA
MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,ALLY 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAHN,DANIELLE
04:53 FOUL  by BAD BEAR,KOLA
04:53 TURNOVER  by BAD BEAR,KOLA
04:53 SUB OUT by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
04:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

SUB OUT by NOYES,JODI 04:53
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 04:53
GOOD JUMPER by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 04:37 35-52 H 17
ASSIST  by HARMAN,ALLY --

04:19 35-54 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BAD BEAR,KOLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYCE,DYAUNI

MISS LAYUP by MCCLAVE,CALI(in the paint) 04:03
04:03 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:03 SUB OUT by GIESE,ASPEN
04:03 SUB OUT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
04:03 SUB IN by NELSON,KORTNEY
04:03 SUB IN by ANDREAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by HARMAN,ALLY 04:03
SUB IN by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 04:03
GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 04:00 37-54 H 17
ASSIST  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --

03:49 37-56 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KORTNEY

MISS JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

SUB OUT by MCCLAVE,CALI 03:18
SUB IN by BAKER,GRETTA 03:18

03:10 37-58 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BOYCE,DYAUNI
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KORTNEY

MISS 3PTR by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

02:42 TURNOVER  by BOYCE,DYAUNI
STEAL  by BAKER,GRETTA 02:42



02:42 SUB OUT by BOYCE,DYAUNI
02:42 SUB IN by BAD BEAR,KOLA

GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 02:25 39-58 H 19
ASSIST  by PEDROJETTI,BELLA --

02:02 39-60 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREAS,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,HANNE(in the paint) 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

FOUL  by HOPKINS,HANNE 01:32
01:32 SUB OUT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
01:32 SUB OUT by ZAHN,DANIELLE
01:32 SUB IN by GIESE,ASPEN
01:32 SUB IN by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,HANNE 01:32
SUB IN by MCCLAVE,CALI 01:32

01:22 39-63 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

TURNOVER  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 01:13
01:13 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

FOUL  by BAKER,GRETTA 01:03
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 01:03
SUB IN by NOYES,JODI 01:03

00:55 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KORTNEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 00:55
REBOUND DEF by NOYES,JODI --
MISS JUMPER by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 00:49
REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN --
MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREAS,NATALIE
00:31 TURNOVER  by GIESE,ASPEN

STEAL  by MCCLAVE,CALI 00:31
00:16 FOUL  by ANDREAS,NATALIE

GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 00:16 40-63 H 23
GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 00:16 41-63 H 22
FOUL  by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 00:04

00:04 41-64 H 23 GOOD FT by NELSON,KORTNEY
00:04 41-65 H 24 GOOD FT by NELSON,KORTNEY

TURNOVER  by MCCLAVE,CALI 00:03
FOUL  by BAKER,GRETTA 00:02

00:00 MISS JUMPER by ANDREAS,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mont. St. Billings
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDREAS,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by BAD BEAR,KOLA
10:00 SUB IN by BOYCE,DYAUNI
09:53 41-67 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BAD BEAR,KOLA

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KORTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by NOYES,JODI 09:39 43-67 H 24
ASSIST  by BAKER,GRETTA --

09:13 43-70 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BOYCE,DYAUNI
-- ASSIST  by BAD BEAR,KOLA

MISS 3PTR by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 08:52
REBOUND OFF by NOYES,JODI --
GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,JODI(in the paint) 08:51 45-70 H 25

08:51 FOUL  by GIESE,ASPEN
MISS FT by NOYES,JODI 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA



08:31 45-73 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BOYCE,DYAUNI
-- ASSIST  by GIESE,ASPEN

MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BAD BEAR,KOLA

FOUL  by NOYES,JODI 08:01
07:57 MISS 3PTR by BAD BEAR,KOLA

REBOUND DEF by NOYES,JODI --
07:42 FOUL  by NELSON,KORTNEY

SUB OUT by BAKER,GRETTA 07:42
SUB OUT by NOYES,JODI 07:42
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 07:42
SUB IN by HOPKINS,HANNE 07:42
FOUL  by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 07:30
TURNOVER  by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 07:30

07:21 MISS JUMPER by BOYCE,DYAUNI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA

07:06 45-76 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by GIESE,ASPEN
-- ASSIST  by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAVE,CALI 06:49 47-76 H 29
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,HANNE --

06:27 MISS JUMPER by BAD BEAR,KOLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLAVE,CALI --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLAVE,CALI 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GIESE,ASPEN
06:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:11
06:11 SUB OUT by GIESE,ASPEN
06:11 SUB OUT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
06:11 SUB OUT by MONTAGUE,SHAYLA
06:11 SUB OUT by NELSON,KORTNEY
06:11 SUB OUT by BOYCE,DYAUNI
06:11 SUB IN by BAUMANN,LAYLA
06:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
06:11 SUB IN by ZAHN,DANIELLE
06:11 SUB IN by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
06:11 SUB IN by ANDREAS,NATALIE
06:03 MISS 3PTR by ZAHN,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN(in the paint) 05:50 49-76 H 27
ASSIST  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --

05:50 FOUL  by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
SUB OUT by PEDROJETTI,BELLA 05:50
SUB IN by HARMAN,ALLY 05:50
GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 05:50 50-76 H 26
SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KIYLYNN 05:50
SUB IN by NOYES,JODI 05:50

05:45 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,ALLY --
MISS JUMPER by NOYES,JODI 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
05:18 50-79 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREAS,NATALIE

-- ASSIST  by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 04:53 52-79 H 27
ASSIST  by NOYES,JODI --

04:24 52-81 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 04:08 54-81 H 27
ASSIST  by MCCLAVE,CALI --
FOUL  by MCCLAVE,CALI 03:43

03:43 54-82 H 28 GOOD FT by BAUMANN,LAYLA
03:43 MISS FT by BAUMANN,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI --



MISS JUMPER by MCCLAVE,CALI 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREAS,NATALIE

03:17 54-85 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ZAHN,DANIELLE
02:59 FOUL  by BAUMANN,LAYLA
02:59 SUB OUT by ANDREAS,NATALIE
02:59 SUB IN by BURKHART,AVERY

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,HANNE 02:59
SUB IN by KANOHO,KYA 02:59
GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,JODI(in the paint) 02:50 56-85 H 29
ASSIST  by KANOHO,KYA --

02:33 SUB OUT by ZAHN,DANIELLE
02:33 SUB IN by ANDREAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRINITI 02:33
SUB IN by BAKER,GRETTA 02:33
FOUL  by KANOHO,KYA 02:23

02:23 56-86 H 30 GOOD FT by BAUMANN,LAYLA
02:22 MISS FT by BAUMANN,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,GRETTA 02:11 59-86 H 27
ASSIST  by MCCLAVE,CALI --

01:47 MISS LAYUP by BURKHART,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NOYES,JODI 01:47
REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,ALLY --
MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,ALLY 01:41
REBOUND OFF by NOYES,JODI --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLAVE,CALI 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKHART,AVERY
01:16 MISS 3PTR by BAUMANN,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MCCLAVE,CALI --
MISS LAYUP by NOYES,JODI(in the paint) 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
00:33 MISS 3PTR by ANDREAS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,GRETTA --
MISS LAYUP by MCCLAVE,CALI(in the paint) 00:23

00:23 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKHART,AVERY


